001527S, as the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the 
second and final term of five consecutive years, who shall hold office from the conclusion of this 85th AGM till the conclusion of the 
90th AGM of the Company. The Board of Directors has approved a remuneration of  Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand Only) per year plus out of pocket expenses at actuals for their second and final term. The Board of Directors in 
consultation with the Audit Committee may alter and vary the terms and conditions of appointment, including remuneration, in such 
manner and to such extent as may be mutually agreed with the Statutory Auditors.